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TABLE 2-5

Headcount: by Academic Level & Full-time/Part-time Status
Fall 2020 & Fall 2021

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Grand Total

Undergraduate

Graduate

Doctorate

Non-degree seeking UG
Non-degree seeking GR
Total

Undergraduate

Graduate

Doctorate

Non-degree seeking UG
Non-degree seeking GR
Total

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Note: On-Campus includes those students who are enrolled in courses on JMU's main campus. Off-Campus includes those students who are enrolled in courses in locations other than JMU's main campus. E.g.: Studies abroad,

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate

Advanced Graduate
Certificate-seeking GR
Advanced Graduate
Non-degree seeking UG
Non-degree seeking GR

Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Graduate

Advanced Graduate
Certificate-seeking GR
Advanced Graduate
Non-degree seeking UG
Non-degree seeking GR

distance learning, Roanoke Higher Education Center, etc.
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Full-time
4,412
3,785
3,778
3,953
885
20

96
19

16,951
658
723
630
460

62
15

2,562
19,513

Fall 2020
Part-time
39
60
120
382
106

59
22

801
35
89

161

264

377

55

15
135
143
1,279
2,080

4,451
3,845
3,898
4,335

28

155
41

17,752
693
812
791
724
439

20

57

23

136
146
3,841
21,593

Full-time
5,403
4,687
4,245
4,209

933
11

105
25

19,625
17
23
60
52
48

AN O

213
19,838

Fall 2021

Part-time

25

75

162

475

156

12

74
56

13
1,048
34
49
85
142
450

235
18
244
23
1,280
2,328

5,428
4,762
4,407
4,684
1,089

23

179

81

18
20,673
51

72

145
194
498

236

24

246

27
1,493
22,166



