## James Madison University -Fact Book 2021

TABLE 2-5 Headcount: by Academic Level & Full-time/Part-time Status Fall 2020 & Fall 2021

			Fall 2020			Fall 2021		
			Full-time	Part-time	Total	Full-time	Part-time	Total
On-Campus On-Campus	Undergraduate	Freshman	4,412	39	4,451	5,403	25	5,428
		Sophomore	3,785	60	3,845	4,687	75	4,762
		Junior	3,778	120	3,898	4,245	162	4,407
		Senior	3,953	382	4,335	4,209	475	4,684
	Graduate	Graduate	885	106	991	933	156	1,089
		Advanced Graduate	20	8	28	11	12	23
		Certificate-seeking GR				2		2
	Doctorate	Advanced Graduate	96	59	155	105	74	179
	Non-degree seeking UG	Non-degree seeking UG	19	22	41	25	56	81
	Non-degree seeking GR	Non-degree seeking GR	3	5	8	5	13	18
	Total		16,951	801	17,752	19,625	1,048	20,673
Off-Campus	Undergraduate	Freshman	658	35	693	17	34	51
		Sophomore	723	89	812	23	49	72
		Junior	630	161	791	60	85	145
		Senior	460	264	724	52	142	194
	Graduate	Graduate	62	377	439	48	450	498
		Advanced Graduate	15	5	20			
		Certificate-seeking GR	2	55	57	1	235	236
	Doctorate	Advanced Graduate	8	15	23	6	18	24
	Non-degree seeking UG	Non-degree seeking UG	1	135	136	2	244	246
	Non-degree seeking GR	Non-degree seeking GR	3	143	146	4	23	27
	Total		2,562	1,279	3,841	213	1,280	1,493
<b>Grand Total</b>			19,513	2,080	21,593	19,838	2,328	22,166

Source: SCHEV Official Headcount Data

Note: On-Campus includes those students who are enrolled in courses on JMU's main campus. Off-Campus includes those students who are enrolled in courses in locations other than JMU's main campus. E.g.: Studies abroad, distance learning, Roanoke Higher Education Center, etc.

Office of Institutional Research | Phone: 540-568-7208 | Fax: 540-568-7846